FEATURES
Fast access time : 55ns
Low power consumption:
Operating current : 20/18mA (TYP.)
Standby current : 2 A (TYP.)
Single 2.7V ~ 5.5V power supply
All outputs TTL compatible
Fully static operation

AS6C1016-55ZIN 64K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 44pin TSOP II Industrial ~ -40 F - 85 F 55
AS6C1016-55BIN 64K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 48ball TFBGA Industrial ~ -40 F - 85 F 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 1016 -55 X X N
Temperature
Device Number Package Option  Range
10 = 1M 44pin TSOP II I = Industriallow power
SRAM prefix 16 =x16
Access
Time 48ball TFBGA (-40 to + 85 C)
N = Lead Free
RoHS
compliant part
512K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
January 2007
64K X 16 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
OCTOBER 2007 AS6C1016
OCTOBER/2007, V 1.a Alliance Memory Inc. Page 13 of 13
Copyright © Alliance Memory
All Rights Reserved
Alliance Memory, Inc
511 Taylor Way,
San Carlos, CA 94070, USA
Phone: 650-610-6800